SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Supplier： 沅陵县向华电子科技有限公
Customer：
司
Productors： Molding power inductors
Customer Respons
Issued Date： 2023/9
Customer P/N： HBE141208系列

E:Inductance Tolerance. (K±10% M±20% T±30% )
A: Product Series.
B: Series number, part size
C: Edition
Y CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
mei.li haixia.song
XiangHua ELECTRONICS  CORP.
Total solution partner for EMI,Power  and   RF
N
5. Electrical Characteristics
O
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Isat(A) Irms(A)
Marking1MHz/0.1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） mΩ mΩ A A A A
1 HBE141208A-R24M 0.24±20% 27 22 5.75 6.0 3.75 N/4.1 A
4.ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS:
XiangHua ELECTRONICS CORP.
Total solution partner for EMI,Power and RF
Test remarks
1.All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
2.Test Condition:1MHz, 1.0Vrms.
3.Irms:DC current (A) that will cause an approximate △T of 40 ℃.
4.Isat:DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
5.Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to + 125℃.
6.The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 under ℃ the
worst case operating conditions. Circuit design, component placement, PCB trace size and
thickness, airflow and other cooling provision all affect the part temperature. Part
temperature should be verified in the end application.
7.The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current
depending on which value is lower.
8.Absolute maximum voltage 15VDC.
2 HBE141208B-R24M 0.24±20% 24 21 6.55 7.2 6.1 6.6 N/A
3 HBE141208A-R33M 0.33±20% 28 23 5.0 5.3 3.5 4.0 N/A
4 HBE141208B--R33M 0.33±20% 28 23 5.05 5.3 3.55 4.0 N/A
5 HBE141208A-R47M 0.47±20% 35 29 4.2 4.6 3.3 3.8 N/A
6 HBE141208B-R47M 0.47±20% 35 29 4.25 4.6 3.35 3.8 N/A
7 HBE141208A-1R0M 1.0±20% 77 65 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 N/A
PACKAGING
Packaging Quantity
P/N Chip/Reel
※Storage Conditions